D	
2	
Ź	
i	

08-11-2006 103290160

SHEET

Docket No. 205144CT

1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name/address of receiving	ing part
Name: Bruce Matthew Dunham	Execution [	Date: 08/01/06	General Electric Company	
Name: Jonathan Richard Schmidt	Execution [	Date: 08/02/06	1 River Road	24
Name:	Execution Date: Execution Date: Execution Date:		Schenectady, NY 12345	113010 U.S.P 11/49961
Name:				
Name:				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? 🔲 Y	es 🛛 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			f applications and patents inv	
		ed?  Yes  No	f applications and patents in	volved:
Thomas M. Fisher Fisher Patent Group LLC 700 6th Street NW Hickory, NC 28601 (828) 291-3801		7 Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)	040
			_	
			Authorized to charge Depo	OSIT ACC
			t number: <u>07-0845</u>	
		(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit accoun	it)
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	oing information is	true and correct and ar	y attached copy is a true copy of to Date: 08/04/06	
Th				
Thomas M. Fisher				

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018165 FRAME: 0784** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney's Docket 205144CT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Bruce Matthew Dunham of 9815 N. Melrose Ct., Mequon, WI 53097 and Jonathan Richard Schmidt of 401 Highland St., Wales, WI 53183, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled X-Ray Source Focal Spot Deflection Methods and Apparatus.

executed concurrently herewith,
signed as of [date], or
filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions,
continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said
United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any
patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns
and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will
communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said
inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional
continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything
possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent
protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Aug 1	,2006	Brune Wilther whit
7 .		Bruce Matthew Dunham
STATE OF LE )/500	ons(11)	
County of LE AUR	lesha ) ss.	
This / sed	ay of August	, 20 Lobefore me personally came the above-named Bruce the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who
acknowledged to me th	at he executed the same	of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
My Commission Expire	es: 3-18-01	Jacla E Palmer

1

SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR:

REEL: 018165 FRAME: 0785

SECOND JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:	_
Aug Z .2006	Jonathan Richard Schmidt
STATE OF WISCONSER)	
County of halles lea ) ss.	
Richard Schmidt, to me personally known as	, 2004, before me personally came the above-named Jonathan the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who
My Commission Expires	ne of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
= 4 / / C	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DIANE M. CLOHESY	
WWW. MISHING	•